TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Piedmont Air Conditioning Company of Charlotte			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redblue, Inc.	
Street Address:	416 Center Park Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28217	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3126646	REDBLUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7810

TMDocket@mofo.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Muzamil Hug, Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78559.42 - Name Change
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0952

900812374

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 11/07/2023